Disposable Ligation Device
Disposable Ligation Device
Intended Use
The product is used in combination with the endoscope to release the ligation loops
for controlling or preventing sudden bleeding after excising pedunculated polyps.
Features
Rotatable loop hook
Various nylon loop sizes designed for different focus
Separated structure of releasing device and loops
Flexible loop number combination
Rotatable loop hook
Self-lubricating sheath
Beijing ZKSK Technology Co., Ltd.
Building 9, 6 & No.6 Yuan Hengye North 7th street, Yongle Economic Development Zone, Tongzhou
District, Beijing 101105, China
Tel: 86 10 8052 5660 ÿ
Website: www.bjzksk.com/enhttp://bjzksk.en.alibaba.com
Email: shawna@bjzksk.com
Model
Opening
diameter of ligation
ring(mm) ±5mm
Conveyor working
length(cm)±50mm
Number of
ligation rings
(pcs/set)
Lead-in sheath
O.D(mm)
± 0.15mm
Casing O.D
(mm)
±0.3m m
Effective length of
ligation ring(m m)
±5mm
HE15-165-1
15
165 1 2.55 1.9 35
HE15-165-2 165 2 2.55 1.9 35
HE15-165-3 165 3 2.55 1.9 35
HE15-195-1 195 1 2.55 1.9 35
HE15-195-2 195 2 2.55 1.9 35
HE15-195-3 195 3 2.55 1.9 35
HE15-230-1 230 1 2.55 1.9 35
HE15-230-2 230 2 2.55 1.9 35
HE15-230-3 230 3 2.55 1.9 35
HE20-165-1
20
165 1 2.55 1.9 40
HE20-165-2 165 2 2.55 1.9 40
HE20-165-3 165 3 2.55 1.9 40
HE20-195-1 195 1 2.55 1.9 40
HE20-195-2 195 2 2.55 1.9 40
HE20-195-3 195 3 2.55 1.9 40
HE20-230-1 230 1 2.55 1.9 40
HE20-230-2 230 2 2.55 1.9 40
HE20-230-3 230 3 2.55 1.9 40
HE20-165-1 165 1 2.55 1.9 40
HE30-165-1
30
165 1 2.55 1.9 55
HE30-L165-2 165 2 2.55 1.9 55
HE30-L165-3 165 3 2.55 1.9 55
HE30-L195-1 195 1 2.55 1.9 55
HE30-L195-2 195 2 2.55 1.9 55
HE30-L195-3 195 3 2.55 1.9 55
HE30-L230-1 230 1 2.55 1.9 55
HE30-L230-2 230 2 2.55 1.9 55
HE30-L230-3 230 3 2.55 1.9 55
HE40-L165-1
40
165 1 2.55 1.9 72
HE40-L165-2 165 2 2.55 1.9 72
HE40-L165-3 165 3 2.55 1.9 72
HE40-L195-1 195 1 2.55 1.9 72
HE40-L195-2 195 2 2.55 1.9 72
HE40-L195-3 195 3 2.55 1.9 72
HE40-L230-1 230 1 2.55 1.9 72
HE40-L230-2 230 2 2.55 1.9 72
HE40-L230-3 230 3 2.55 1.9 72